PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Superior Essex Communications LLC	06/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Superior Essex Communications LP
Street Address:	150 Interstate North Parkway
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5011880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404/572-4600

Email: mblair@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Dept. - Patents
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13291.105001.3411.5011880

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Minikia D. Blair, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 2 source=two#page1.tif source=two#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017982 FRAME: 0959

500130256

- \$40.00



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LLC" TO "SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LLC" TO "SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LLC" TO "SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 11:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

2970550 8100**v** 040447142 Darriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 3176940

DATE: 06-17-04

PATENT

REEL: 017982 FRAME: 0960

FROM CT WILMINGTON - 302_62_4236 GROU

(THU) 6. 17 04 11:14/ST

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LLC TO SUPERIOR ESSEX COMMUNICATIONS LP

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partnership, dated as of June 17, 2004, is being duly executed and filed by SE Communications GP Inc., as general partner, to convert Superior Essex Communications LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SE LLC") to Superior Essex Communications LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Limited Partnership"), under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (6 Del. C. §17-101. et seq.), and the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq.). SE LLC was originally formed with the name Superior/Essex Corp., a Delaware corporation, which was the survivor in a merger with Superior Telecommunications Inc., a Georgia corporation, effective December 23, 1999 and changed its name to Superior Telecommunications Inc. (the "Original Entity"). The Original Entity's name was subsequently changed to Superior Essex Communications Inc., a Delaware corporation. The Original Entity was converted to SE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and changed its name to Superior Essex Communications

- 1. The Original Entity was first formed on November 24 Delawarc.
- November 7, 2003. The jurisdiction of SE LLC at the time it was first formed was
- 3. The Other Entity's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partnership was Superior Essex.
- 4. The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in its certificate of limited partnership is Superior Essex Communications LP.
- 5. The conversion of SE LLC to the Limited Partnership shall be effective on June 17, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Partnership as of the date first-above written.

SE COMMUNICATIONS GP INC.

By;

David S. Aldridge

Executive Vice President and CFO

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:11 AM 06/17/2004
FILED 11:11 AM 06/17/2004
SRV 040447142 2970550 FILE

PATENTAL PAGE. 08 **

REEL: 017982 FRAME: 0961